

[1]

MHOS130000792003



Old-Reg.Darkhast NO.12/1996

Reg Dkst/1400031/2003

Appa Sable Vs. Bapu Sable

ORDER BELOW EXH.1

Passed On.17.08.2026

1] On perusal of the record and proceedings of this Reg. Darkhast, it appears that the matter was stayed by the Hon'ble High Court in SA No. 298/1996, and no record of appeal is found on the website of the Hon'ble High Court; hence, my Ld. Predecessor repeatedly issued notice to the parties for the status of the appeal filed before the Hon'ble Court, but the parties are not present before the Court and have not filed any status on record. However, despite sufficient opportunity, the decree holder has remained absent and has failed to comply with the aforementioned directions to date. Today also, the decree holder and his Ld. Advocate have been absent despite repeated calls. This Darkhast is very old. Therefore, considering the age of execution, it appears that the decree holder has no interest in proceeding with this execution. No purpose will be served by keeping this Darkhast pending. Therefore, in my opinion, this Darkhast is required to be dismissed for failing to take any steps. Hence, I pass the following order:

ORDER

1. The Regular Darkhast is dismissed for default of the decree holder.
2. No order as to costs.

Date : 17.08.2026

(Smt. Ashlesha S. Mate)
2nd Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Dn., Bhoom.

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that, the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of Stenographer	...	S. S. Hingmire Stenographer Grade-III
Court	...	JMFC, Court No.2, Bhoom
Date	...	17.08.2026
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	...	17.08.2026
Order uploaded on	...	17.08.2026